MDC97476
1MSPS, 12-BIT ADC
SOT-23-6 标准封装
MDC97476_CN Rev. 0.3 MonolithicPower.com 1
12/13/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
Preliminary Specifications Subject to Change© 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
概述
MDC97476 是 MPS 公司新上市的一款工

工作温度 (TA) ...................................................-40°C to +85°C
注: 如果 VDD 电压超过 4.0V 可能会造成器件永久性功能失效.
选型订购指南
型号 包装方式 温度范围 电源电压
MDC97476GJ-P 剪带袋装 -40°C to +85°C 3.0V 至 3.6V
MDC97476GJ-Z 178mm整盘 -40°C to +85°C 3.0V 至 3.6V
MDC97476 – 1MSPS, 12-BIT ADC, SOT-23-6 标准封装
MDC97476 _CN Rev. 0.3 MonolithicPower.com 3
12/13/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
Preliminary Specifications Subject to Change © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
典型应用图
MDC97476的典型应用图如下, 为了减少电源纹波VDD对ADC转换精度的影响, 需要
在 PCB 上靠近 ADC 的 VDD 与 GND 的两个 Pin 脚上, 加上两个去耦电容 C1, C2. 如
果串行数据输出脚 SDATA 离上位控制器(MCU 或 FPGA)的输入脚距离大于 5 厘米，
建议在 SDATA 输出脚上串联一个 50-200 的电阻，以减少该输出信号的变形失真。如
果输入到 VIN 模拟信号范围不在 0-3.6V 的范围内, 推荐在 VIN 输入端加入一级运放构
成的模拟信号缓冲器 U2, 来匹配调整模拟输入信号范围．
技术支持
如果使用中有任何疑问, 请以如下方式联络我们:
电子邮件 ............................... Forest.Jie@monolithicpower.com
微信号 .................................................................... Forest-ADC
手机号码................................................................13240142807
MDC97476 最新数据手册网址 ..................................................
如需了解该ADC详细技术参数, 敬请参考后附英文手册.
MDC97476
 1 MSPS, 12-Bit ADC
in 6-Lead TSOT-23
PRELIMINARY SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE
MDC97476 Rev. 0.3 www.MonolithicPower.com 1
9/17/2024             MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
Preliminary Specifications Subject to Change © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION
The MDC97476 is 12-bit, high speed, low
power, successive approximation analog-to-
digital converters (ADCs). The parts operate
from a single 3 V to 3.6 V power supply with a
conversion rate up to 1 MSPS.
The MDC97476 uses a three–wire SPI
compatible serial digital interface for chip
control and data output. The sampling rate is
determined by the serial clock, and the
conversion process and data acquisition are
controlled by a chip select pin.
The MDC97476 uses the power supply as its
reference, and power consumption is as low as
4.9mW at 1 MSPS conversion rate with a 3.3 V
power supply. The parts are available in a 6-pin
TSOT-23 package, with an operating
temperature range of –40°C to +85°C.
FEATURES
• 12-Bit SAR analog-to-digital converter
• Conversion rate up to 1 MSPS
• Single 3.0 V to 3.6 V Power Supply
• Low power: 4.9 mW at 1 MSPS with 3.3 V
supplies
• 72 dB SNR at 117 kHz input frequency
• Reference derived from power supply
• SPI-compatible serial interface
• 6-pin TSOT-23 package
APPLICATIONS
• Battery-powered systems
• Medical instruments
• Instrumentation and control systems
• Portable Systems
• Data acquisition systems
• Mobile Communications
All MPS parts are lead-free, halogen-free, and adhere to the RoHS
directive. For MPS green status, please visit the MPS website under
Quality Assurance. “MPS”, the MPS logo, and “Simple, Easy Solutions” are
trademarks of Monolithic Power Systems, Inc. or its subsidiaries.
BLOCK DIAGRAM
D/A Converter